Shell-Royal Dutch Group

Funnel: Red with yellow sea-shell (scallop) and narrow black top.

Hull: Red with yellow sea-shell, black or grey with red or biue boot-topping.
Shell Tankers (UK) Ltd/UK
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1980
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GRT
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18,002
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18,092
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T ex-Olympic Banner 90
1
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T ex-Olvmoic Brilliance 90



Name

LNG Bonny T
LNG Finima
Norrista **
Northia **
Slliqua {
Zenatla

newbuidings
Tankers (5)
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Year

1981
1384
1980
1971
1991
1981

1995

* owned by Shedl Bermuda (Overseas) Lid.

** owned by Sheil UK. Ltd.

GRT

85616
B5,616
65,179
68,286
54,962
37,685

160,000

DWT

89,654
89,654
127,540
131,576
96,117
57.741

278,000
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287
264
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242
229

288 ¥
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Eng Type Former Names

ST NG ex-LNG 559230, ex-Rhenania 86
LNG ex-LNG 564 50

ST
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+ owned by Nigeria LNG Lid., Nigeria (formed jointly with Nigerian National Petroleum, Agip and EIf
$ owned by The Sanko Steamship Co.Ltd., Japan gqv.

Shell Tankers BV/Netherlands

Cardissa
Entalina”
Erodona’
Hadra
Halia
Hastula
Hatasia
Haustrum
Sericata
Shelltrans
Sidelia ¢
Siratus
Solaris
Spectrum
Sponsalis
Steilata
Sunefta
Zafra t
Zaphon t
Zarta t
Odonia t
newbuikings

Tanker

t owned by C.Y.Tung (Island Navigation Corp. Intemabonal), Hong Kong a.v.
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1983
1978
1978
1994
1993
1993
1994
1964
1986
1882
1987
1991
1385
1985
1986
1985
1975
1290
1990
1389
1989

15,076
18,092
18,092
28,220
28277
28,220
28,200
28220
56,613

8.806
50272
54,962
56,456
56,456
56,613
56.456
45,962
4373
437313
43,733
43,733

1984 28220  40.600
* owned by Leoton Shipping Corp. and Sheil Bermuda (Overseas) Lid
** owned by Sheil International Petroleum Co. Ltd.

1 owned by The Sanko Steamship Co.Lid.. Japan q.v.
'+ owned by Dansk Investeringsfond or K/S Difko companies, Denmark.

Societe Maritime Shell/France

Lanistes Fr 1975 150.806
Lyria Fr 1977 138411
Deutsche Shell Tanker Gm
Elona u 1979 18.101
Ensis ] a7 18,092
Liotina Li 1974 153,809
Lucina u 1976 131,677
Neverita Li 1968 56,360
Solena L 1980 BTN

Shell Australia Ltd/Australia

Conus
Nivosa
Northwes! Seaeagle *

Au
Au
Bd

1981
1984
1982

26.324
72,809
106,283

19999 170 23 15
30990 69 26 14
30990 169 28 14
40600 183 32 14
40600 183 32 14
40600 183 32 14
40,600 183 32 4
40600 183 32 14
83841 245 43 15
11,548 141 21 14
89601 244 40 15
94589 242 42 14
83,701 244 43 15
836851 244 43 15
83729 245 43 15
83660 244 43 15
B7813 248 39 15
83,790 223 12 15
83790 229 32 15
B3790 229 32 15
83790 229 32 15

183 32 14
311896 M4 36 15
277734 343 52 16
bH/Germany
31487 69 26 14
3487 189 B/ 4
317588 351 55 15
273567 337 55 16
111465 265 40 4
81,561 244 42 15
37784 178 27 4
136,115 265 46 14
67008 272 47 18
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M ™
ST T
ST

MOT
M T
ST T
ST T
M T
MoT
M T
T
ST NG

ex-Gerina 87
ex-Oceanic Renown 80, ex-Kronoland 79

ex-Oak River 88, ex-Salena 81

[Daewoo, South Korea|

ex-Carolyn -‘zne 30

(Halla, Sour “orea - yard 200)

ex-Alexancrer 3, Onassis 90

ex-Ansiotle 5. Onassis 90, ex-Universe Frontier 77

ex-Wond Ferme 86

* operated by Austraiian LNG Ship Operating Co Pty Lid formed jointly with BHP Petroleum Pty Lid and managed by Snefl Tankers (UK) Ltd
(Cthers managed by ASP Ship Management, Australia.
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A/S Norske Shell/Norway

Name Flag  Year GRAT OWT Lloa Bm Kis Eng Type Former Names

Fjordsheil NoO 1973 18623 32477 1M1 26 15 M T

Shell Compania Argentina de Petroleo SA/Argentina

Estrella Antarctica Li 1962 12978 20991 170 2 14 M T ax-Fleat Trader 78, ex-Herstein 78, ex-Landvard 69
Estrella Austral U 1984 28250 45718 197 2 14 M T ax-Feosa Ambassador 2 88

Showa Shell Sempaku K.K.

Shoseki Maru Ja 1979 39890 60956 210 38

I
=
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Brunei Shell Tankers Sendirian Berhad

Bebatik Bx 1972 4B612 51579 267 3§ ST LNG ex-Gadinia 86
Bekalang Bx 1973 48612 5157 257 35 17 ST ING ex-Gadia 86
Bekulan Bx 1973 48612 51579 257 35 17 ST LNG ex-Gari 86
Belals Bx 1874 48612 51579 257 35 17 ST NG ex-Gastrana 86

Shell-Royal Dutch Group Shelitrans F. de Vries
Shell-Royal Dutch Group Siratus J. Y. Freeman

sl

SIRATUS
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Name Flag  Year GRT DWT Loa
Belanak Bx 1975 48612 51,579 257
Bllis Bx 1975 52,708 41,370 258
Bubuk Bx 1975 52708 41370 258
newbuildings :

Gas tankers (5) Bx 1994-7 105000 62,000

formed jointly by Shell Tankers (U.K.) Lid and Gowt. of The State of Brunei,

35

35

Eng Type

ST LNG
ST LNG
ST LNG

LNG

Former Names

ex-Gouldia 86
ex-Geomitra 86
ex-Genota 86

[Atlantique, France - yard E40-130]



